
                                     

P O BOX 20, HERMANUS, 7200 

 

TENDER NO. SC745/2009: LV NETWORK UPGRADE. 
 
Tenders are hereby invited for: TENDER NO. SC745/2009 
The supply and installation, commissioning Testing of 11kV Mini Substations.   The supply and installation of LV Electrical cable 
infrastructure at Hermanus in the Western Cape. 
Tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading of 4EP or higher. 

 

Tender documents, in English, are obtainable from Friday, 16 October 2009 at the offices of NETGroup South Africa (Pty) Ltd 
Consulting Electrical Engineers, 1st Floor Merlot House, The Vineyards Office Estate, 99 Jip de Jager Boulevard, Bellville, tel. 
no.: (021) 913 1813 upon payment of a non refundable tender participation fee of R400 (four hundred rand) per set.  Bank 
guaranteed cheques are to be crossed and made payable to NETGroup South Africa (Pty) Ltd.   
 

Sealed tenders, with the correct tender number as well as description clearly endorsed on the envelope, must be deposited in 
Tender Box No 1 at the offices of the Overstrand Municipality, Magnolia Avenue, Hermanus. 
 
The closing date and time is on Friday, 6 November 2009 at 12h00 and will be opened in public as soon as possible thereafter 
in the Committee Room, Hermanus Administration. 
 
Tenders must be valid for thirty days (30) after the closing date  

 
The Overstrand Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to accept any tender, 
as it may deem expedient.  Tenders are subject to the Standard Conditions of Tender, the Preferential Procurement Regulations 
of 2001 and the Supply Chain Management Policy of the Overstrand Municipality. 
 
A compulsory briefing session/site meeting will be held at the Overstrand Municipality’s Offices on Tuesday,  
27 October 2009 at 10h00. 
 
Please contact Danie Fourie at the following number 021- 913 1813/4 or 082 575 7151for any technical information needed.  
 
 
DIRECTOR INFRASTRUCTURE AND PLANNING: S. MULLER 
DIRECTORATE:  INFRASTRUCTURE AND PLANNING 
HERMANUS ADMINISTRATION 



 
 
 

Posbus 20, Hermanus, 7200 
 
 

TENDER NR. SC 745/2009: LV NETWERK OPGRADERING  

Tenders word hiermee ingewag vir TENDER NR. SC 745/2009 
Voorsiening  en installering van 11kV Mini Substasies.  Opgradering en installering van LV Elektriese Infrastruktuur te 
Hermanus in die  Wes Kaap.. 
Tenderaars moet ‘n CIDB kontrakteur gradering van ten minste 4EP of hoër, hê. 
 

Tenderdokumente, in Engels, is verkrygbaar vanaf Vrydag, 16 Oktober 2009 by die kantore van NETGroup South Africa (Edms) 
Bpk Raadgewende Elektriese Ingenieurs, 1ste Vloer Merlot Huis, The Vineyards Office Estate, Jip de Jager Blvd 99, Bellville, 
tel.nr. : (021) 913 1813. ‘n Nie terugbetaalbare tenderdeelnamefooi van R400.00 (vier honderd rand) is betaalbaar.   
Bankgewaarborgde tjeks moet gekruis wees en betaalbaar gemaak word aan NETGroup South Africa (Edms) Bpk.   
 
Tenders, voltooi in elke opsig en duidelik gemerk met korrekte tender nommer en beskrywing moet in ‘n verseëlde koevert 
geplaas word en in tenderbus no.1 by die kantore van die Munisipaliteit Overstrand, Magnolialaan, Hermanus, gedeponeer 
word. 
Die datum en sluitingstyd van die tender is Vrydag, 6 November 2009 om 12h00. Tenders sal direk na die sluitingstyd in die 
openbaar oopgemaak word in die Komiteekamer, Hermanus Administrasie. 
 
Tenders moet geldig wees vir dertig(30) dae na sluitingsdatum.  
 
Die Munisipaliteit Overstrand is nie verplig om die laagste of enige tender wat ingedien word te aanvaar nie.  Tenders is 
onderworpe aan die Standaard Tendervoorwaardes, Voorkeur Verkrygings Regulasies van 2001 en die Voorkeur 
Verkrygingsbeleid van Overstrand Munisipaliteit. 
 
‘n Verpligte Inligtingsessie / terreinvergadering sal gehou word om 10h00, Dinsdag 27 Oktober 2009 by die Munisipale Kantore, 
Hermanus. 
 
Vir tegniese navrae kan Danie Fourie by telefoon nommer 021 – 9131813/4 of 082 575 7151 gekontak word. 
 
 
 
DIREKTEUR INFRASTRUKTUUR EN BEPLANNING: S.MULLER. 
DIREKTORAAT:  INFRASTRUKTUUR EN BEPLANNING.  
HERMANUS ADMINISTRASIE 


